SC/ST Certificate Format

FORM OF CERTIFICATE TO BE PRODUCED BY SCHEDULED CASTES (SC) AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (ST) CANDIDATES

1. This is to certify that Shri/ Shirmati/	Kumari*		son/daughter*
of	of Village/To	own*	
District/Division*	of State/Union Territory*		belongs to
the	Scheduled Caste / Sch	neduled Tribe* under :-	
* The Constitution (Scheduled Castes) Order, 1 * The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Order, 19 * The Constitution (Scheduled Castes) (Union * The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) (Union To	950 on Territories) Order, 1951		
As amended by the Scheduled Castes and Sched 966, the State of Himachal Pradesh Act, 1970, th Amendment) Act, 1976 and the Scheduled Castes	e North Eastern Areas (Reorganisation) Act,	t, 1971, the Scheduled Castes and Sched	
* The Constitution (Jammu and Kashmir) Schedu * The Constitution (Andaman and Nicobar Island 1976;	s) Scheduled Tribes Order, 1959, as amend	ded by the Scheduled Castes and Schedu	uled Tribes Order (Amendment) Ac
* The Constitution (Dadara and Nagar Haveli) * The Constitution (Dadara and Nagar Haveli) So * The Constitution (Pondicherry) Scheduled Cast * The Constitution (Uttar Pradesh) Scheduled Tri * The Constitution (Goa, Daman and Diu) Sched * The Constitution (Goa, Daman and Diu) Sched * The Constitution (Nagaland) Scheduled Tribes * The Constitution (Sikkim) Scheduled Castes Or * The Constitution (Sikkim) Scheduled Tribes Ord * The Constitution (Jammu and Kashmir) Schedule * The Constitution (Scheduled Castes) Order (Arr * The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Order (Arr * The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Order (Section of the Castes) Order (Section of the Castes) * This certificate is issued on the Castes of t	cheduled Tribes Order, 1962; tes Order, 1964; tes Order, 1967; uled Castes Order, 1968; uled Tribes Order, 1968; Order, 1970; rder, 1978; der, 1978; der, 1978; uled Tribes Order, 1989; nendment) Act, 1990; nendment) Act, 1991; cond Amendment) Act, 1991. basis of the Scheduled Castes of the Scheduled Castes of the Scheduled Castes of the Indianation of Shri Shrimati /K in District/Division* who belong to the Castes of the Scheduled to the Castes of the Scheduled Castes of the Sch	Kumari* aste / Tribe* which is recognised	of Village/Town* of the State State/Union d as a Scheduled Caste /
3. Shri/ Shrimati/ Kumari *	and / c	or* his / her* family ordinarily re	eside(s)** in Village/Town*
of	District/Division* c	of the State Union Territory* of	
		Signatur Designati	re:ion(with seal of the Office)
Place: State/Ur	nion Territory*		,
Oate:			
Please delete the word(s) which are not appl Applicable in the case of SC/ST Persons who had MPORTANT NOTES			
The term "ordinarily reside(s)**" used here will have competent to issue Caste/Tribe certificates: District Magistrate / Additional District Magistra	ŭ	dditional Deputy Commissioner / Deputy C	Collector / Ist Class

- Chief Presidency Magistrate / Additional Chief Presidency Magistrate / Presidency Magistrate.
 Revenue Officers not below the rank of Tehsildar.
 Sub-divisional Officer of the area where the candidate and/ or his family normally reside(s).
 Administrator / Secretary to Administrator / Development Officer (Lakshadweep Island).
 Certificate issued by any other authority will be rejected.